
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

32 

72 

96 

24 

79 

12 

#04 

49 

3 

15 

44 

Class 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

Name 

Raymond Boyer 

Roger Siebenaler 

Anton Gurov 

Thomas Kenney 

John Petillo 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Chase Johnson 

Alexander Smith 

Charles Doherty 

Robert Gray 

Edward Callo 

Region 

GLN 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

Member_ID 

163151 

99555 

552421 

446810 

374808 

547008 

672608 

687120 

640758 

521551 

106714 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

Diff 

11.871 

12.291 

12.797 

25.471 

25.823 

25.898 

56.744 

56.846 

1:07.096 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:21.198 

1:23.131 

1:22.904 

1:22.853 

1:23.660 

1:22.410 

1:23.824 

1:25.329 

1:26.063 

1:20.820 

1:21.606 

Sponsor 

PixMix Video Services 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

NimbusDDOS 

Philly 

Petillo Racing / Vee Sport Racing / Autowerks 

Callaghan Racing/Doherty Plastering Inc 

Advantage Motorsports 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

RECON International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1546 Time Final 1616 

New Track Record (1:20.820) for F6 by Robert Gray. 

Printed: 8/18/2023 4:18:26 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.871 

Avg. Speed 

73.487 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.820 

Best Speed 

75.724 

Best Lap by 

15 - Robert Gray 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - FV, FF, F6 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:23:34 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 02:55 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


